



Freedom of Information (FOI) Request Received: 3rd May 2021

Published: www.theccc.org.uk/about/transparency

Date: 14th May 2021 Ref: Sent by email Climate Change Committee 1 Victoria Street, Westminster, London, SW1H OET

w theccc.org.uk

Your request:

- 1. Whom and what companies are going to benefit financially, if as reports suggest that in the future there could be a ban on the present use of gas and oil heating systems for houses?
- 2. Do any members of the Climate Change Committee have any connection with any companies or businesses associated with the production of alternative house heating systems such as heat pumps etc?
- 3. Has the Committee ever considered the financial impact on home owners who in the future could be compelled to change over from their gas and oil fired heating systems such as an heat pump which at today's figures is estimated to be in the region of £10,000, £15,000?

CCC response:

- 1. The CCC does not hold any information on which companies will benefit financially from the ban of gas and oil heating systems for houses.
- 2. The Register of Interests for Committee Members is published on the CCC website at this location: https://www.theccc.org.uk/about/transparency/
- 3. The Committee has considered the financial impact on homeowners in its published reports. Within its Sixth Carbon Budget report, the most relevant sections are:
 - The buildings sector summary https://www.theccc.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/Sector-summary-Buildings.pdf
 - Chapter 6 of the main report on the importance of a just transition, fairness and household costs - https://www.theccc.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/12/The-Sixth-Carbon-Budget-The-UKs-path-to-Net-Zero.pdf.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. If you are not content with the outcome of the review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision.



In keeping with our transparency policy, the information released to you will be published on www.theccc.org.uk. Please note that this publication will not include your personal data.

Kind regards, Climate Change Committee